## **Omaxe Limited**

Regd. Office: 19-B, First Floor, Omaxe Celebration Mall, Sohna Road, Gurgaon-122 001, (Haryana) Corp. Office: 7, LSC, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019

CIN: L74899HR1989PLC051918, Website: www.omaxe.com, Email: info@omaxe.com Tel: 91-11-41893100, Fax: 91-11-41896653

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018

The state		Maria Cara			San Marie Control	Contract of the Contract of th	pees in Crore	
CN		Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
S.No.	Particulars	31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	249.65	460.42	518.57	892.55	1,377.74	1,897.80	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	11.18	18.28	30.60	42.82	104.40	140.71	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	11.18	18.28	30.60	42.82	104.40	140.71	
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	8.50	10.68	20.67	27.83	64.45	85.18	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.92	10.91	21.02	27.67	64.42	83.40	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	182.90	182.90	182.90	182.90	182.90	182.90	
7	Other Equity	Alterial Supplemental Supplemen	Carriero	Contract of		*	2,013.95	
8	Basic and diluted earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (in rupees) (not annualised, for quarter and nine months)	0.49	0.59	1.10	1.57	3.36	4.59	

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2019. The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results of Omaxe Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 are available on the Company's Website (www.omaxe.com) and on the Website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)
- Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. The application of Ind AS 115 has impacted the Company's accounting for recognition of revenue from real estate Projects.

The Company has applied the modified retrospective approach to contracts that were not completed as of April 1, 2018 and has given impact of IND AS 115 application by reducing the retained earnings as at the said date by Rs. 353.75 Crores (net of tax of Rs. 190.01 Crore) and Rs. 501.30 Crores (net of tax of Rs. 257.48 Crore) on standalone and consolidated basis respectively. Accordingly the comparatives have not been restated and hence not comparable with previous period figures.

Due to application of IND AS 115, revenue from operations is being recognised on the basis of possession, hence revenue and profits are not strictly comparable on quarter to quarter basis

Due to the application of IND AS 115 for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018, revenue from operations, is lower by Rs. 32.69 Crores and Rs. 126.94 Crores and Net profit after tax is lower by Rs. 6.88 Crore and Rs. 22.25 crores on standalone basis and revenue from operations, is lower by Rs. 8.11 Crore and Rs. 103.49 Crores and Net profit after tax is lower by Rs. 4.41 Crores and Rs. 20.23 Crores on consolidated basis, vis-a-vis the amounts if replaced standards were applicable. The basic and diluted EPS for the quarter and nine months ended is Rs. 0.22 and Rs. 0.66 as against of Rs. 0.60 and Rs. 1.87 per share on standalone and is Rs. 0.49 and Rs. 1.57 as against of Rs. 0.74 and Rs. 2.67 per share on consolidate basis.

The Key Standalone Financial Information is given below:

Place: New Delhi

Date: 12th February, 2019

all the at the public that	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
Particulars	31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31,12,2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2018	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income	155.37	327.17	362.15	575.60	973.80	1,314.42	
Profit before tax	6.29	7.86	24.97	18.47	73.89	96.50	
Net profit after tax	4.09	5.12	16.33	12.02	46.44	63.50	
Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (net of tax expenses)	(0.43)	0.24	0.10	(0.26)	(0.18)	(2.53)	
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period	3.66	5.36	16.43	11.76	46.26	60.97	

For and on behalf of Board of Directors For Omaxe Limited

> **Rohtas Goel** Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00003735

SANGH MARYADIT

OO BUNDELKHAND SAHAKARI DUGDH

Sironia, Sagar - 470228 E-mail: sanchimccsagar@gmail.com, Phone: 07582-281345
Ref. No.: 927/BKDSM/IM/2019 Dated: 11,02,20 Dated: 11.02.2019

### E-TENDER NOTICE

Bundelkhand Sahakari Dugdh Sangh Maryadit, Narsinghpur Road, Sironja, Sagar (M.P.) invites online tender from reputed manufactures/suppliers/authorized dealers for Supply/ installation/commissioning of below mentioned various machines/equipments to Sagar Dairy Plant strictly in adherence to the details specified in the tender documents. The cost of tender documents is Rupees One Thousand Only. The tender documents can be obtained from the site of M.P. eprocurement (www.mptenders.gov.in) after remitting online payment. All other details related to the tender are also available on MPCDF website: www.mpcdf.gov.in. Last date of online purchase of tender documents is 20.02.2019.

	Name of Machines/ Equipments	Quantity	E.M.D.
1.	Walk-in-Cold Room - Capacity 3000	01	Rs.
	Itrs. for Refrigerating Milk Products.	No.	25,000/-
M.P.	Madhyam/93062/2019 CHIEF EXE	CUTIVE O	FFICER



Canbank Factors Ltd (A Subsidiary of Canara Bank)
Branch Office: No 1; DDA Building, 1st Floor,
Near Paras Cinema, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
Ph: 011 - 26287129/40113698, CIN NO. U85110KA1991PLC011960
E-mail: canfact.del@canbankfactors.com
Website: www.canbankfactors.com

#### **Possession Notice**

Whereas: the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the M/s Canbank Factors Limited under Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 09.05.2017 calling upon the Client M/s Rallison Electricals Pvt Ltd and its Directors/Guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the tice, being Rs. 340795881.33 (RUPEES. THIRTY FOUR CRORE SEVEN LAKHS NINETY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE AND THIRTY THREE PAISA ONLY) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Client/Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Client/Guarantors and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 7th day of February of the year 2019

The Client/Guarantors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the M/s Canbank Factors Limited for an amount of Rs. 340795881.33
(RUPEES THIRTY FOUR CRORE SEVEN LAKHS NINETY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE AND THIRTY THREE PAISA ONLY) and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provision of section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Description of the immovable Property:

1st Floor of Property No. 9, Road No. D-5, DLF Qutab Enclave Complex, DLF City, Phase-I, Gurgaon, Haryana owned by M/s Real Electricals Pvt Ltd bounded on North-Plot no. D-4/26, East: Plot no. D-5/10, South -Road and West - Plot no. D-5/8.

DATE: 07.02.2019 Place: New Delhi

# **Public Notice**

This is for notice of the general public that a political party is proposed for registered by the name of Rashtriya Maratha Party. The office of the party is location at Shivneri Sinhagad Building, Shrinagar (Shivnagar) colony, Bidar Road Udgir, Latur - 413517 (Maharashtra). Ph. (2385) 258305. This Party has submitted application to the Election Commission of India, New Delhi for the registration as Political Party under Section 29A of the Representation of People Act, 1951-Name / address of the office bearers of the Party

President / Chairman : Ankushrao Shivajirao Patil General Secretary / secretary : Aniket Ankushrao Jadhav Treasurer: Adv. Om Balajirao Pensulwar

If any one has any objection to the registration of Rashtriya Maratha Party they may submit their objection with reasons there of, to the Secretary Political Party, Election commission of India, Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi 110001, within 30 days of the publication of this OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER-I, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-II, DELHI

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE DEBTS RECOVRY TRIBUNAL-II, DELHI

The under mentioned property will be sold through public auction on "AS IS WHERE IS BSIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASSIS" for recovery of dues in the matter of Ratnakar Bank Ltd Vs. Rajeev Raj Rathee in R.C. NO. 09/2018

Description of Property: House No. 2066, Huda Gymkhana Club, Sector-4, Urban Estate, Gurgaon, Haryana-122001. Reserve Price-Rs. 1,91,00,000.00

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)-Rs. 19,10,000.00
The Auction Sale Will Be "Online e-Auctioning" Through Website

2. The Auction Sale Will Be "Online e-Auctioning" Through Website: https://drt.auctiontiger.net
3. Date and Time of Auction: 13.03.2019 between 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon (With Extension of 5 minutes duration after 12.00 noon. if required).

The aforesaid property shall not be sold below the reserve price mentioned above. Intending bidders are required to deposit the earnest money stated above by way of pay order /demand draft payable at New Delhi in favour of Recovery Officer-I, DRT-II, Delhi A/C R.C. No.09/2018 along with self attested copy of identity (voter I-card/driving license/passport) and self attested copy of pan card must reach the office of the Recovery Officer-I, DRT-II, Delhi latest by 11.03.2019 before 5.00 PM. The envelope containing EMD, along with details of the sender i.e. address, e-mail, ID and mobile no. etc, should be super-scribed "R.C. No.09/2018"

Prospective bidders are required to register themselves with the portal and obtain login Id and

super-scribed "R.C. No.09/2018"
Prospective bidders are required to register themselves with the portal and obtain login Id and Password well in advance, which is mandatory for bidding in the above e-auction form M/s E-Procurement Technologies Pvt. Ltd., A-201/208, Wall Street II, Opp. Orient Club Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Tel No.079-40230808/807/837/832/833/813-820, e-mail-support@auctiontiger.net, Contact Persons- Sh. Kushal Kothary, Contact no. 9978591888/8980690773, E-mail-delhi@auctiontiger.net, Sh. Nitish Jha, Contact No. 7982880393, E-mail-delhi@auctiontiger.net and support landline no. 079-40230833/41072508.Also the interest bidders may avail online training on e-auction from this address. Only those bidders holding valid user Id & Password and confirmed payment of EMD through demand draft/pay order shall be eligible to participate on line e-auction. The interested bidders who have submitted their bids not below the reserve price by 11.03.2019 before 5.00 PM in the office of Recovery Officer-I. DRT-II. Delhi shall be eligible to pefore 5.00 PM in the office of Recovery Officer-I, DRT-II, Delhi shall be eligible participate in the e-auction to be held from 11.00 AM to12.00 Noon on 13.03.2019 in case bid is place in the last five minutes of the closing time will automatically get extended for some minutes. The bidders shall improve their offer in multiples of Rs.1,00,000/-. The unsuccessful bidder shall take the EMD directly from the office of Recovery Offcer-I, DRT-II.

unsuccessful bidder shall take the EMD directly from the office of Recovery Officer-I, DRT-II, Delhi/CH i.e. Ratmakar Bank Ltd, immediately on closure of the e-action sale proceeding. The EMD shall be adjusted of successful bidder. Successful highest bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale proceeds by way of pay order/demand draft favouring the Recovery Officer-I, DRT-II, Delhi, A/c R.C. No.09/2018 within 24 hours after closing the e-auction and after adjusting the earnest deposit stated above, failing which the earnest deposits shall be forfeited. The successful bidder shall deposit the balance 75% of the sale proceeds through demand draft/pay order favouring Recovery Officer-I, DRT-II, Delhi A/c R.C. No.09/2018 along with poundage fees @ 2% up to Rs.1,000/- and @ 1% of the sale proceeds exceeding Rs.1,000/- within 15 days from the date of e-auction failing which the 25% of the sale proceeds deposited shall be forfeited. The poundage fees shall be deposited through a demand draft payable in favour or the registrar DRT-II, Delhi the highest bid will be subject to the approval of the Recovery Officer-I, DRT-II, Delhi the prospective bidders are advice to go through the portal https://drt.auctiontiger.net for detailed terms and condition for e-auction and/or contact Ms. Monica Gupta, DVP, Retail Litigation, Mob No. 9910570226, email ID-monica.gupta@rblbank.com and Sh. Ankit Baweja, DM, Retail Litigation, Mob No. 9871532158, email ID-ankit.baweja@rblbank.com.

By order (Shiv Kumar)

Recovery Officer-I, DRT-II, Delh

**IDFC FIRST Bank Limited** 

(Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited)
Registered Office: One Indiabulls Centre, Tower 2A & 2B, 10th Floor,

Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, (West), Mumbai - 400 013

(Notice Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconst Assets and Enforcement of the Security Interest Ac The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secure

Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) The Loans of the below r borrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. A the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had becon classified as NPA as per the RBI Guidelines. Amounts due by them to IDFC F known as IDFC Bank Limited) are mentioned as per respective notices issue in the following table and further interest on the said amounts shall also be ap charged as per contractual rate with effect from their respective dates.

Sí No.	Loan Account No.	Type of Loan		Outstanding as per 13(2) notice		
1	12927937		Dheeraj Godiwal     Shubhangi Saini		29/01/2019	Plot No. Gram Ko Mojmab

You are hereby called upon to pay the amounts due to IDFC First Bank Limite Bank Limited) as per the details shown in the above table with contracted ra their respective dates and other costs, charges etc., within 60 days from the costs which the undersigned shall be constrained to initiate proceedings U/s 13(4) Act, against the mortgaged properties mentioned hereinabove to realize the an Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) Further you are prohibited to transferring the said secured asset either by way of sale/lease or otherwise.

Date: 13.02.2019

(formerly known as Amtek Crankshafts (Ir (Regd. Off: Ground Floor, Building No. 108/B Madangir Vi

Amendment to F INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST- EXTENS

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 36A of CIRP Regulations, 2016, it has been di submission of Expression of Interest by Prospective Resolution Applicants for ACIL





#### OL/SE/175/Feb 18-19

February 13, 2019

The Secretary	The Secretary		
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange Limited		
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Limited	Exchange Plaza		
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Bandra Kurla Complex		
S	Bandra (E)		
9	Mumbai 400 051		
Security code: 532880	Symbol: OMAXE		
Fax No 022-22723121/2037/39/41/61	Fax No 022-2659 8237/38		

SUB: Publication in Newspaper of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2018 under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2018, published on February 13, 2019 in the "Business Standard (English edition) & Business Standard (Hindi edition)."

The aforesaid Newspaper Publications are also uploaded on Company's website.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You

Your's Faithfully

For Omaxe Limited

Shubha Singh

**Company Secretary** 

Encl: a/a